GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2960
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2007

RESTRUCTURING OF CIL
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to restructure the Coal India Ltd. (CIL) and its subsidiaries;
(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith financial implications in this regard; and

(c) the amount likely to be spent by CIL in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (DR. DASARINARAYANA RAO)

(@) to (b) The Expert Committee constituted inthe Ministry of coal to draw a road map for coal sector is considering the issue of "Restructuring of CIL to make it a world class company”. The Committee's report in this regard is awaited.

(c) No estimate of financial implications/amount likely to be spent is made.
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